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 Subject Area Contacts: 
 
Biogeography Program Leader: 
Norm McKenzie 
normm@calm.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9405 5144 
 
Fauna Conservation Program Leader: 
Keith Morris 
keithm@calm.wa.goc.au 
Ph: 9405 5159 
 
Flora Conservation Program Leader: 
David Coates 
davidc@calm.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9334 0490 
 
Herbarium Program Leader: 
Neville Marchant 
nevillem@calm.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9334 0505 
 
Landscape Conservation Program Leader: 
Lachie McCaw 
lachiem@calm.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9771 7998 
 
Observatory Program Leader: 
James Biggs 
jamesbi@calm.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9293 8255 

 
Science Applications Program Leader: 
Ian Abbott 
abbotti@calm.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9334 0526 
 
Science Support Program Leader: 
Margaret Byrne 
margaretb@calm.wa.gov.au 
Ph:  9334 0503 
 

Library Contacts: 
 
Lisa Wright, Woodvale 
lisaw@calm.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9405 5132 
 
Bronwyn Mathiesen, Kensington 
bronwynma@calm.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9334 0324 
 
Beng Siew Mahon, Herbarium 
bengm@calm.wa.gov.au 


